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The Regional Subproject Management Team (RSMT)
(Submitted by the Secretariat)

Summary and purpose of document

This document provides list of nominated members of the Regional Subproject Management Team (RSMT) and respective coordinates.
Action Proposed  

The meeting is invited to review the list of nominated members of the Regional Subproject Management Team (RSMT) of SWFDP-Bay of Bengal.
Members of the Regional Sub-project Management Team (RSMT) 
for the SWFDP –Bay of Bengal 
	Centres
	Names
	E-mail

	NMHSs

	Bangladesh
	Mossammat Ayesha Khatun (Mrs)
	AyeshaBMD@gmail.com

info@bmd.gov.bd

	Bhutan

	Tayba Buddha Tamang (Mr)
	tbtamang@nchm.gov.bt

	India
	M. Mohapatra (Mr/Dr)


	mohapatraimd@gmail.com

mohapatra_imd@yahoo.com

	Maldives
	Ahmed Rasheed (Mr)
	Rasheed@meteorology.gov.mv

	Myanmar
	Tun Hla (Mr/Dr)
	hlatunmr@gmail.com

	Nepal
	Jagadishwor  Karmacharya (Mr/Dr)


	J_Karmacharya@yahoo.com

info@mfd.gov.np

	Pakistan
	Muhammad Hanif (Mr/Dr)
 
	hanifwxc@hotmail.com

	Sri Lanka
	Anusha. R. Warnasooriya (Ms)


	rashanthie@yahoo.com

	Thailand
	Somkuan Tonjan (Mr)
	kuanmet@gmail.com 

kuanmet@metnet.tmd.go.th  

	Regional Centres

	RSMC New Delhi
	M. Mohapatra (Mr/Dr)
	mohapatra_imd@yahoo.com 

mohaptraimd@gmail.com 

	Global Centres

	CMA
	Hoa Tong (Ms/Dr)
	tongh@cma.gov.cn    

	IMD (supported by NCMRWF and INCOIS)
	M. Mohapatra (Mr/Dr)
	mohapatra_imd@yahoo.com 

mohaptraimd@gmail.com 

	JMA
	Junichi Ishida (Mr)
	j-ishida@met.kishou.go.jp

	KMA
	Hyun-Cheol Shin (Mr)
	sinhyo@korea.kr

	ECMWF
	Anna Ghelli (Ms/Dr)
	Anna.Ghelli@ecmwf.int 

	UKMO
	Steve Manktelow (Mr)
	Steve.Manktelow@metoffice.gov.uk


